
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK -15 May 2008 No. 4045



2 Government Gazette 15 May 2008 No. 4045

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/5-7/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RACK SACKS

AND SLEEPING BAGS TO THE NAMIBIAN
DEFENCE FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/5-8/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FGT 80 GAS

TILTING FRYING PAN TO THE NAMIBIAN
DEFENCE FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/5-9/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF F-1 COMBAT

TROUSERS AND F1 COMBAT JACKETS
TO THE NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/6-1/2008
DESCRIPTION: DIGITAL VOICE RECORDING EQUIPMENTS

(DVRE) FOR THE OFFICE OF THE LABOUR
COMMISSIONER.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/6-2/2008
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, LAYOUT AND PRINTING OF THE

EMPLOYMENT EQUITY COMMISSION ANN-
UAL REPORT 2007-2008, OF THE  MINISTRY
OF LABOUR & SOCIAL WELFARE: OFFICE
OF THE EMPLOYMENT EQUITY COMMIS-
SIONER.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-2/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF BATTERY POWERED REACH

TRUCK
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-7/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW EPAKO WOMEN

CENTRE IN GOBABIS IN OMAHEKE REG-
ION FOR THE MINISTRY OF GENDER EQU-
ALITY AND CHILD WELFARE

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!! NOT FOR SME’S

TENDER NO: FI/10/4-1/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENTAL OF FIVE (5) PHOTOCOPY MACHINES

AND SEVEN (7) DUPLICATING  MACHINES
FOR THE SUBDIVISION REPRODUCTION
SERVICE:ONDANGWA, RUNDU, KATIMA
MULILO, KEETMANSHOOP AND  WINDHOEK
GOVERNMENT STORES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/14-1/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENTAL OF DIGITAL PHOTOCOPIERS FOR

MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A9-24/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF VEHICLES FOR THE THIRTEEN

EDUCATION REGIONS, EDUCATION INST-

ITUTIONS AND HEAD  OFFICE FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 JUNE 2008 TO 31 MAY 2011.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A17-10/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF A SERVICE IN RESPECT

OF THE REFUNDING OF VALULE ADDED
TAX (VAT) TO QUALIFYING PURCHASERS
BY A VAT REFUND ADMINSTRATOR (VRA)
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE MINISTRY
OF FINANCE  DIRECTORATE INLAND REV-
ENUE (INLAND REVENUE) FOR A PERIOD
OF FIVE YEARS (5 YEARS) COMMENCING
1 OCTOBER 2008 AND TERMINATION 30
SEPTEMBER 2013.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 MAY 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN :
FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED

CHEQUES ONLY.
(Unpaid tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08h00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08h00 - 12H00 - Month End

 SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD:
________________


